life and personal injury during this fire accident and also no damage to the workshops and production equipment of the subsidiary.

For detailed contents, please see the Announcement of Fire Accident in Warehouse of Wholly-owned Subsidiary disclosed on

Securities Daily, Securities Times, China Securities Daily and cninfo.com.cn dated June 28, 2018. The Company  has already received

the Confirmation Letter of Fire Accident issued by Xiaoshan Branch of Hangzhou Public Security and Fire Detachment

(Xiaogongxiaohuorenzi [2018] No. 0008), the reasons for this fire accident are given as follows: exclude kindling left and careless

use of fire but cannot exclude fire caused by electrical circuit malfunction. The subsidiary is now actively negotiating with the

insurance company on the issue of insurance claim.

Semiannual Report 2018 of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

37

SECTION VI CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND

PARTICULARS ABOUT SHAREHOLDERS

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in share capital

 (Unit: Shares)

Before change Increase/decrease in the period (+ , -) After change

Quantity Scale
New

shares

Shares

bonus

Converted

capital
Others Subtotal Quantity Scale

I. Restricted outstanding

shares
279,293,572 34.01%   -2,694,646 -2,694,646 276,598,926 33.68%

1. Shares held by the State 0 0.00%   0 0.00%

2. Shares held by

state-owned legal entities
0 0.00%   0 0.00%

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
7,925,982 0.97%   -2,694,646 -2,694,646 5,231,336 0.64%

Including: Shares held by

domestic legal entities
0 0.00%   0 0.00%

   Shares held by

domestic natural persons
7,925,982 0.97%   -2,694,646 -2,694,646 5,231,336 0.64%

4. Shares held by foreign

investors
271,367,590 33.04%   271,367,590 33.04%

Including: Shares held by

foreign legal entities
271,367,590 33.04%   271,367,590 33.04%

   Shares held by

foreign natural persons
0 0.00%   0 0.00%

II. Non-restricted

outstanding shares
541,994,038 65.99%   2,650,996 2,650,996 544,645,034 66.32%

1. RMB common shares 541,994,038 65.99%   2,650,996 2,650,996 544,645,034 66.32%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
0 0.00%   0 0.00%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares
0 0.00%   0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00%   0 0.00%

Semiannual Report 2018 of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

38

III. Total shares 821,287,610 100.00%   -43,650 -43,650 821,243,960
100.00

%

Reasons for share capital change

 √ Applicable □ Not Applicable

1. Top management of the Company unlocked 25% of the shares registered under their names on the last trading day of the previous

year.

2. On January 4, 2018, totally 2,571,400 shares of restricted stock unlockable in the fourth unlocking period under the restricted stock

incentive plan 2013 were unlocked and circulated on the market.

3. On June 26, 2018, 43,650 shares of restricted stock that have been granted to resigned incentive objects but have not been

unlocked from restriction in 2017 equity incentive plan were repurchased and cancelled. After repurchase and cancelation were